

## R. J. COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce (AUTONOMOUS)

(Hindi Vidya Prachar Samiti's RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce)
Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400086, Maharaşhtra, INDIA.
Website: www.rjcollege.edu.in Email: rjcollege@rjcollege.edu.in Tel No: +91 22 25151763 Fax No: +91 22 25150957

College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956

Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI II NAAC Re-Accredited 'A' Grade (CGPA: 3.50)

#### REPORT

The members of the non-teaching staff were addressed by the Principal Dr. Himanshu Dawda who reinforced the idea of a code of conduct and professional ethics to be practiced by each and every member of Ramniranjan Jhunjhunwala College. He appreciated the non-teaching staff of the college for their ethical behaviour and for contributing to the growth of the college. He read the code of conduct for members of non-teaching staff he also explained them about professional ethics in educational institutions. He reminded them that college conducts various programs to reinforce professional ethics which are essential. He said the safety and security of each and every item in the college is being taken care by the non-teaching staff members. They are available for extended time to ensure that all our students are safe in the premises. He spoke about integrity, honesty, non-discrimination at workplace as some of the attributes which need to be maintained. The college also conducts several programs to build a harmonious relationship among the non-teaching staff to create a congenial ambience for working.

AUTONOMOUS

NAAC

Re-accredited

A' Grade

Control of March Street Control of

Principal

PRINCIPAL

RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE
OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE (AUTONOMOUS)
Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai-400 086, Maharashtra, INDIA



# R. J. COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce (AUTONOMOUS)

(Hindi Vidya Prachar Samiti's RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce)
Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400086, Maharaşhtra, INDIA.
Website: www.rjcollege.edu.in Email: rjcollege@rjcollege.edu.in Tel No: +91 22 25151763 Fax No: +91 22 25150957

College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956

Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI II NAAC Re-Accredited 'A' Grade (CGPA: 3.50)

# ORGANISATION OF PROFESSIONAL ETHICS PROGRAM FOR NON-TEACHING STAFF HELD ON 10<sup>TH</sup> DECEMBER 2022



NON-TEACHING STAFF MEMEBERS DURING THE SESSION TO CREATE AWARENESS ON CODE OF CONDUCT AND PROFESSIONAL ETHICS



MR. BAIKAR, LIBRARY STAFF RESPONDING



PRINCIPAL
RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE
OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE (AUTONOMOUS)
Ghatkoper (W), Mumbal-460 086, Maharashtra, INDIA

2019: Star College Status by DBT



## R. J. COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce (AUTONOMOUS)

(Hindi Vidya Prachar Samiti's RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce)
Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400086, Maharaşhtra, INDIA.
Website: www.rjcollege.edu.in Email: rjcollege@rjcollege.edu.in Tel No: +91 22 25151763 Fax No: +91 22 25150957

College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956

Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI II NAAC Re-Accredited 'A' Grade (CGPA: 3.50)



MRS. VARSHA SUBBARAMAN, VICE PRINCIPAL OF JUNIOR COLLEGE, PRINCIPAL DR. HIMANSHU DAWDA AND DR. USHA MUKUNDAN, DIRECTOR HVPS FELICITATING MR. TUPE FOR HIS CONTRIBUTION OF A LONG TENURE AND SETTING AN EXAMPLE AS A RESPONSIBLE NON-TEACHING STAFF MEMBER ABIDING BY THE CODE OF CONDUCT AND PROFESSIONAL ETHICS



PRINCIPAL
RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE
OF ARTS, SCIENCE & CONMERCE (AUTONOMOUS)
Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai-400 086, Maharashtra, INDIA

2019: Star College Status by DBT